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Vegetables

Thursday,March 26,1987
ASPARAGUS SLIGHTLY

LOWER CALIF 30-lb ctn & crt jbo
28.00-32.00 exlge 30.00 Ige 28.00-
30.00 std 27.00 sml 26.00 15-lb ctns
exlge 13.00-14.00fair cond few 10.00
33-1/3 lb ctns jbo, exlge & Ige 30.00
MEXICO 30-lb crt Ige 28.00-30.00.

BEANS-GREEN HIGHER FLA
various bu containers Round
Green type Handpicked 10.00-12.00
MEXICO bucrt Kentucky Wonder
type fair cond 10.00.

BEETSTEX ctn bchd 12s 6.00 NJ
bubkt topped 7.00.

BROCCOLI ABOUT STEADY
CALIF ctn bchd 14s 9.00-10.00 mos
9.50 18s 9.50-10.50 mos 10.00 few
9.00.

CABBAGE SLIGHTLY LOWER
1- buctn & crt medium Green
unless otherwise statedFLA 5-5.50
one label high as 6.50 sml-med 4-
4.50 Savoy type 8.00 fair cond 3.00
Red 8.00-10.00 TEX 5.00 ord cond
2.00 Savoy 7.00 Red 9.00-10.00 mos
9.00 CALIF Red fair cond 7.00 NY
Danish type 50-lb sks 8-10 s 4.50-5.00
mos 4.50-4.75.

CARROTS ABOUT STEADY 48-
1 lb film bags in film sacks CALIF
med-lge 9.00-10.00 few 8.50 one
label high as 10.50 FLA med 7.00
TEX med 7-7.5016-3 lb film bags in
film sacks FLA 7.00 50-lb sacks
loose jumboFLA 6.50-7.00 mos 6.50
CALIF 9.50-10.00 TEX 6.50ctn bchd
24s CALIF 10.50ARIZsml 7.50.

CAULIFLOWER HIGHER
CALIF ctn film wrpd 12s 12.00
ARIZ ctn film wrpd 9s 11.00 12s
12.00-12.50.

CELERY SLIGHTLY LOWER
CALIF ctns 1-1/2 doz 11.00-12.00
mos 11.00 2 doz 12.00 one label 14.00
2- doz 12.50one label 14.00 3 doz
12.00 one label 14.00 FLA crt 2 doz
9.50-10.00 mos 10.00 2-1/2 doz 9.50-
10.50 mos 10.00 one lot 8.00-9.00 3
doz 9-9.50 4 doz 9.00.

CHINESE CABBAGE FLA
celery crts few 10.00 Nappa few

CORN STEADY FLA wirebound
crt approx 4-1/2 doz Yellow 12.00
White 15.00.

CUCUMBERS LOWER 1-1/9
bucrts & ctn waxed med unless
otherwise stated FLA 10.00-11.00
fair qual 7.00-8.00 mos 7.50-8.00
Long Seedless type ctn film
overwrpd 12s few 7.00 MEXICO
10.00-11.00 fair qual 7.00-9.00 mos
8.00one lot6.00.

EGGPLANT MEXICO bucrts
18sIt 24s 14,00-15.00.

ENDIVE ABOUT STEADY FLA
1-1/9 bucrts 6.00 few 6.50 crt 24s
7.00 CALIF ctn 24s9.00.

ESCAROLE ABOUT STEADY
FLA 1-1/9 bucrts 6.00 few 6.50 crt
24s6.00.

GREENS ABOUT STEADY
crates approximately 1-1/2 bu
bchd unless otherwise stated GA
Collards, Mustard, Turnip Tops &

Rape 6-6.50 Kale 6.50-7.00 TEX 24s
Mustard, Turnip Tops, Kale &

Rape 66.50 VAI-1/9 bucrt Broccoli
Rabe loose fair appear 4.00-5.00 NJ
1/2 bubkt Dandelion loose 8.00
CALIF 20-lb ctn Broccoli Rabe few
17.00 loose 13.00 previous com-
mitments 12.00fair cond 9.00 ARIZ
20-lb ctn BroccoliRabe 16.00.

LEEKS FLA ctn bchd 12s 10.00
CALIF ctn bchd 12s 9-9.50 few 8.50.

LETTUCE ICEBERG LOWER
ctn* 24s unless otherwise stated
CALIF 13.00-14.50 fair qual 10.00-
12.00 mos 12.00 ARIZ 13.00-14.00
mos 14.00few 14.50some late sales
Iwr film wrpd 13.00 FLA 9.00-10.00
occ hgr few 8.00 ROMAINE
ABOUT STEADY CALIF 24s ctn
9.50-11.00 crt 13.00-13.50 ARIZ 24s
ctn 9.00-10.00 one lot 7.00 ord cond
5.00 FLA ctn 24s 8.50 few 9.00 fair
cond 6.00-7.00BIG BOSTON CALIF
ctn 24s 9.00 ARIZ ctn 24s fair cond
7-7.50 FLA ctn 24s 7.00 few 8.00
8188 FLA ctn 24s 6.00 LEAF
CALIF ctn 24s 10.50 fair cond 9.00
Red 10.00-11.50 ARIZ ctn 24s 10.00
Red 10.00 ord cond 5.006.00 FLA 1-
1/9bucrt 6.00.

ONIONS-GREEN STEADY

TIMCTEY TWIRHS
FARM AND OUTDOOR FOOTWEAR
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We Ship UPS Everyday

CALIF ctn bchd 48s 6.50 TEX ctn
bchd 24s Ige bulb 6.50 MEXICO ctn
bchd48s 5.50-7.00 mos 6-6.50.

PARSLEY ABOUT STEADY
bunched 5 dozen Curly unless
otherwise stated CALIF ctn 9.00
FLA crt 8.00 TEX ctn 7.00-9.00
Plain 9.00.

PEAS-GREEN MEXICO 1-1/9
bucrtfair cond 7.00.

PEAS-SUGAR SUPPLIES
LIGHT 10-lb ctns per lb
GUATEMALAfew 2.30.

PEPPERS LOWER 1-1/9 bucrts
& ctns Calif Wonder type Green
unless otherwise statedFLA edge
12.00-14.00 one lot 15.00 Ige 10.00-
11.00 few 12.00 med-lge 8.00-10.00
mos 10.00 sml-med 6.50-7.00 few
6.00sml 6.00 very sml3.00- 4.00 fair
qual 2.00 Cubanelle Mixed Red
med9.0010.00.

RADISHES ABOUT STEADY
FLA ctns Red 30-6 oz film bags
3.504.00 few 4.50 14-1 lb film bags
4.00 MEXICO ctn Red bchd 24s
6.507.00.

SPINACH Savoy type TEX
bubkt 8.00 NCI-1/4 bucrts 10.00flat
typeARIZ ctn bchd 24s7.00 CALIF
ctn bchd 24s 6.507.50.

SQUASH ABOUT STEADY FLA
1/2 buctn Zucchini sml-med 3.00-
4.00 med 3.004.00 mos 3.00 Yellow
Straightneck med fair appear 10.00
MEXICO Zucchini lug sml-med
7.50 med 6.00 1-1/9 bucrts med-lge
6.00 Yellow Straightneck lugs sml-
med fair cond 10.00-12.00.

SWEET POTATOES ABOUT
STEADY 50-lb ctn Jewel type
cured NC 16.00 Ige 12.00 DE fair
appear8.00-10.00.
1/2 buctn NJ Yellow Jersey fair
qualfew 5.00.

TOMATOES ABOUT STEADY
25-lb ctn Pink to Light Red US
Comb or better unless otherwise
stated SALES BY REPACKERS
FLA sx6s 14.00 6x6s 12.00 SALES
BY OTHERS FLA Sx6s 13.00 6x6s
10.00-12.00mos 10.00-11.00 fair qual
sx6s 11.00 fair cond 10.00 6x6s 9.00
fair cond 8.00 MEXICO sx6s 9.00-
10.00 6x6s 8.00-9.00 2-lyr flats fair

SADDLE
UP!

To Better
Equipment...

Find It In
Lancaster
Farming's

CLASSIFIEDS!

WHITE WASHING
DAIRY BARNS

• DRIES WHITE
• DOES NOT RUB OFF EASILY
• NO WET FLOORS
• IS COMPATIBLE WITH

DISINFECTANT A FLY SPRAYS
• WASHES OfF WINDOWS &

PIPELINES EASILY

BARN CLEANING SERVICE
AVAILABLE WITH
COMPRESSED AIR

To have your barn cleaned with air it will clean
off dust, cob webs & lots of old lime This will keep
your barn looking cleaner & whiter longer

We will take work within
100 mile radius ofLancaster

MAYNARD L. BRITZEL
Witmer, PA 17585 717-392-7227

Bom Spraying Our Business, not a sideline.
Spraying since 1961.

High Pressure Washing And
Disinfecting Poultry Houses,

Veal Pens, Hog Units And
Dairy Barns

cond 4x4s 4.00 4zS-szSs 4.005.00
sz6s 3.00-4.00 PLUM TYPE
MEXICO lug 8.509.00 CHERRY
TYPE 12-1 pint flats MEXICO one
label 20.00.

TURNIPS Topped NJ 25-lb mesh
bags med 4.50 bubkts Igefew 6.00.

RADISHES ABOUT STEADY
carton Red 30-6ounce film bags FL
4-450.

SPINACH ABOUT STEADY
Savoy type TX bushel baskets 700
800 carton bunched 24s 0950 flat
type CA cartonbunched 24s800.

SQUASH SUPPLIES LIGHT FL
1/2 bushel carton Zucchini &
Yellow Straightneck Supplies
insufficient to quote MEXICO lugs
Zucchini small-medium one lot
10.0012.00medium one lot600700.

SWEET POTATOES SOlb carton
Jewel type curedNC 13.0014.00.

TOMATOES ABOUT STEADY
25-lb cartons Pink to Light Red US
combination gradeor better unless
otherwise stated Sales by
Repackers FL one lot sz6s 11.00
6z6s 900 Sales by Others FL sz6s
11.00 6z6s 700-800 fair quality sx6s
few 10.00 6x6s 650-700 MEXICO 2-
layer flat 4xss 900 sxss 700400 sx6s
600-700 3-layer lugs 6x6s 700 Cherry
Type 12-1pint flatsMEXICO 900.

TURNIPS topped NJ 25-lb mesh
sacksmedium 450*.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock Auction

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, March24,1987
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 183...PDA.. .Compard
with last Tuesday’s market:
Slaughter Cows $1.75 to $3.50
higher. Few Choice si. steers 59.00-
64, few Good 58.23-62, few Standard
50-57.50, Good St Choice 1350-1720
lbs. holsteins 52.50-57.00. Choice 24
860-1160 lbs. si. heifers 53.25-58, one
59.00, two Good holsteins 51.75, few
Utility St Standard 45.5047.75.
Breaking Utility & Commercial si.
cows 4548.75, few 50.50, Cutter St
Boning Utility 42.5046, few 47.10,
Canner & Low Cutter 36.5041, few
42.25, few Shells down to 34.75. Two
Good si. bullocks 53&54.25. Few
Yield Grade No. 1,1215-1565 lbs. si.
bulls 53.50-56.00. Feeder Cattle:
Few Medium St Large Frame No.
1,550690lbs. bulls 53.0066.00.

CALVES 199...Vealers steady to
$2 higher. Few Choice 85.00-89,
Standard and Good 90-115 lbs.
53.0060, 7065 lbs. 48.0064, Utility
40-75 lbs. 40.0060, few down to
34.00. Farm Calves: Holstein Bulls
85-130 lbs. 59.0069, mostly 75.0067,
Holstein heifers 100-110 lbs. 98.00-
118; few Beef cross bulls St heifers
6065 lbs. 53.0068.00.

HOGS 231...8arr0ws and gilts
mostly .25 to .75 higher. US No. I*2
225-250 lbs. 48-48.75, lot 259 lbs.
47.00,1-3 215-265 lbs. 47.25-48.10, lot

Money Markets or
Certificates of
Deposit coming
due? Where will
you Re-Invest?

New York Lite Insurance
124SWestMsmSt P080i217
Ephrata PA 17522
Bus. (717)733-3694

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, March 2t, 1957-Al7
236 lbs. 50.00, two lots 275 lbs.
46.75*47, lot 23220 lbs. 47.00, few 1-
3 165-205 lbs. 36.5540.50. Sows
steady to |1 higher. US No. 1-3 385
665 lbs. sows 39.0041.25, few 2-3
455-605 lbs. 38.2539.00. Boars 32.05
34.00.

FEEDER PIGS 2...L0tUS No. 1-
3 70 lbs. feeder pigs at 58.00 per
hundredweight.

SHEEP 3...Few Choice 85-160
lbs. wool si. lambs 53.0564.00.
Individual Slaughter sheep22.00.

GOATS 0...N0market test.

Leesport Livestock
Auction

Leesport, Pa.
Wednesday, Much25,1987
Report Supplied byPDA

CATTLE 283...PDA... Supply
included 37 head feeder cattle.
Compared to last Wednesday’s
market: Slaughter steers $1 to |3
higher; Cows steady to $1 higher.
Choice si. steers 10051250 lbs. 63-
64.75, one 67.50, Good 56.7562, few
64.25, Standard 5556.75; Good &

Choice 12051550 lbs. holsteins
54.7560, few 61.50. Choice 9051200
lbs. si. heifers 57.0563, few Good
52.2554.25, few Standard 47-53.25,
few Good & Choice holsteins 55
55.25, Breaking Ut. & Commercial
si. cows 43.5548.60, few 48.00,
Cutter & Bon. Utility 40.0546, few
48.00, Canner & Low Cutter 35.85-
41.50, mostly 38.5540.25, Shells
down to 32.00. Few Good & Choice
si. bullocks 55.10-58.25, few
Standard 49.5553.00. Few Yield
Grade No. 1,13352250 lbs. si. bulls
49.85-58.25. Feeder Cattle: Few
Medium & Large Frame No. 1,755
800 lbs. steers 59.5561.50, few
Medium 1-2,375650lbs. 63.5566.00.
Few Medium Frame No. 1,355600
lbs. heifers 51.5555.50.

CALVES 158...Vealers steady.
Few Choice 81.00-94, Good 67.00-85,
few Standard and Good 115-125 lbs.
58.00-73, 90-105 lbs. 52.00-56, few
59.00, 70-90 lbs. 48.0052, Utility 90
115 lbs. 48.0050, few 6080 lbs. 40.00
45.00. Farm Calves: Holstein Bulls
90-125 lbs. 75.00-87, some down to
55.00, few Hoi. Heifers 100120 lbs.
65.0079.00. Few Beef cross bulls &

heifers 85-125 lbs. 59.0079.00.
HOGS 336...8arr0ws & GUIs

steady $2.50 to $3, spots |5 higher.
US No. 1-2 210250 lbs. 49.6052.50,
lot 53.25,1-3 215-245 lbs. 48.3050.25,
few 47.75, 2-3 210255 lbs. 46-46.75,
few 2-4 240295 lbs. 40.10-45, few 1-3
190195 lbs. 48.2049.25. Sows $1 to
$2.50 higher. US No. 1-3 280700 lbs.
sows 37.5041.25, few 42.00. Boars
33.5035.00.

FEEDER PIGS 224...L0t US No.
1-3 20 lbs. feeder pigs at 36.00 per
head; 1-3 2040 lbs. 127.50148, few
50 lbs. 101.00109, few 6070 lbs.
88.0090.00 all per hun-
dredweight.

SHEEP 35...Choice 25-40 lbs.
spring si. lambs 127-137.50, few 50
75 lbs. 95.00114, few 130140 lbs.
68.0072, few Good 2035 lbs. 106.00
120.00. Few Slaughter sheep 14.00
30.00, one 41.00.

GOATS 32...Medium Adults
12.0030.00,Large Kids 27.0041.00-
-all perhead.
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DavidW Hirneisen, CLU. ChFC hKIII
Do you want to get a better interest rate and

Not Have To Pay Current Income Tax on the
earnings’ We have a Tax Deferred Annuity that
you should know more about and is currently
paying 8%

You may also want to know about a new
Universal Life Plan that currently earns 9 B% in
terest tax deferred

Call today, and ask me Your financial security is
my fulltime concern

DAVID W. HIRNEISEN, CLU, ChFC

Lit*. Health, Group Insurance
Annuities. Pension Plans

Order $20.00Or More
And We Pay The Freight

Key-Aid Distributors
225 Wood Corner Rd , Lititz, PA 17543

717-738-4241
Call Us TollFnal

1-800-453-9243
In PA Call 1-800-253-9243


